

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cont.Cas(C) No. 112 of 2024

Dy. Shangnu Anal & 4 ors.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Vineet Joshi & 2 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(CONT.CAS(C)) No. 89 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.09.2025

Mr. Disney, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, seeks 2(two) weeks' time for reporting compliance

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 27-10-2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet