

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont.Cas(C) No. 112 of 2024 with  
MC(Cont.Cas(C) No. 89 of 2025**

Dy. Shangnu Anal & 4 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Vineet Joshi & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**17.02.2026**

[1] Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, submits that the matter is in process of compliance and prays for two weeks' time for submitting compliance report.

[2] Mr. NG. Jotindra, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 30.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*