

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CONT. CAS(C) No. 112 of 2024

DY Shangnu Anal & 4 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

Vineet Joshi & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(CONT.CAS(C)) No. 89 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

06-05-2026

On joint request, list these cases on 15-06-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria